
ATHELSTAN TRUST - BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETINGS SCHEDULE 2025/2026

Full Board Meetings
Audit & Risk 
Committee

Staffing Committee
Resources 
Committee

Standards Committee

Time 6.00pm Mondays, 2pm Wednesdays, 1pm Wednesdays, 1pm Thursdays, 4pm

Venue Trust Meeting Room Teams In person Teams Teams

September
29th September 

(Going concern statement)
24th September

October
Thursday 16th October

CEO PM - 9am start
9th Oct (report to Dec Board)

November
10th November 

Accounts Presentation 
5th November, 1pm 26th November Thurs 13th November

December
Thursday 11th Dec             
Accounts sign off

January 19th January

February Thursday 5th February 4th March, 1pm Thurs 12th February

March Thursday 19th March 23rd March
CEO PM Interim Review 
18th March, 9am start

18th March

April Thurs 30th April

May Thursday 14th May

June 15th June 17th June, 1pm 24th June

July Thursday 9th July Thurs 16th July

Members AGM: Thurday 22nd Jan 2026 6-7pm Trust Office
Trustee "away day" - Thursday 2nd October, from 1pm. Bradon Forest School
GOVERNANCE DAY: 26th February. Further details to follow. 


